### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Richard Michael D'Sidocky | 08/24/2005     |
| Jennifer Elizabeth Wall   | 08/24/2005     |
| John Eugene Varner        | 08/24/2005     |
| Denise Jeannette Keith    | 08/24/2005     |
| Joseph Alan Incavo        | 08/24/2005     |
| Donald Ray Lay            | 08/24/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, The  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1144 East Market Street              |
| Internal Address: | Intellectual Property Law Department |
| City:             | Akron                                |
| State/Country:    | оню                                  |
| Postal Code:      | 44316-0001                           |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11212525 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-796-5222

Email: stacy\_sidle@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY INTEL

Address Line 1: 1144 EAST MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law Department

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44316-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DN2005094

501071176 PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0308

11212525

CH \$40,00

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Henry C. Young, Jr. |
|--|---------------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment5094#page1.tif source=assignment5094#page2.tif source=assignment5094#page3.tif |                     |

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0309

| Docket   | No.: <u>DN2005094</u> |  |
|----------|-----------------------|--|
| Serial N | lo:: 11/212,525       |  |
| Filed:   | August 26, 2005       |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard Michael D'Sidocky, Jennifer Elizabeth Wall, John Eugene Varner, Denise Jeannette Keith, Joseph Alan Incavo and Donald Ray Lay, of 3050 Clearview Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266, U.S.A.: 8193 Bricker Road N.W., Massillon, Ohio 44646, U.S.A.: 5101 Fairland Road, Barberton, Ohio 44203, U.S.A.: 1342 Krumroy Road, Akron, Ohio 44306, U.S.A.: 3989 Deacon Court, Hudson, Ohio 44236, U.S.A.: and 2393 Tamarack Trail, Revenua, Ohio 44266, U.S.A., respectively, have invented certain improvements in PNEUMATIC TIRE WITH DEPOLYMERIZED BUTYL RUBBER-BASED BUILT-IN SEALANT PREPARED WITH ACTIVATED ORGANOPEROXIDE, and described in a patent application executed the Authority day of 1, 2005, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, mullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

| A.C. Zas, Richard Michael Didooly | 8-23.2005   |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| WITINGS Richard Michael D'Sidocky |             |
| Han Compage ( See El ansell Wall  | , BELY 2005 |
| WITNESS Jewrifer Elizabeth Wall   |             |
| 74 Co Colors John Evanse Varia    |             |
| WITNESS / John Eugene Cimer       |             |
|                                   |             |

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0310

| 7/ 0  |  |
|---|--|
| ten Com Os, Devise Deann  | ette Keith 8-23 2005   |
| WITNESS Denise Jeannette Kerin  |  |
| Ling ( Trops ) much Blan  | mean P-23 2005   |
| WITNESS Just Incavo   |  |
| Han Co Trans Donal Kay Ly   | <u> </u>   |
| WITNESS Donald Ray Lay  |  |
|   |  |
| State of Ohio )   |  |
| ) SS:   |  |
| County of Summit  |  |
| On this 23 day of Aujust,   | 2005, before me personally appeared Richard  |
| Michael D'Sidocky to me personally known, and known to me to be and acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed. | be the person who signed the foregoing assignment,   |
| and acknowledge the signing of same as instrict act and acco-   | a series   |
|   | 4.00-7.1   |
|   | Notary Public  |
|   | HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Attorney At Law<br>NOTARY PUBLIC —STATE OF OHIO<br>MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE |
| State of Ohio )   | MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPRATION DATE SECTION 147 OF B.C.  |
| ) SS:<br>County of Summit )   |  |
|   |  |
| On this 24 day of 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 Elizabeth Wall to me personally known, and known to me to be the                              | 2005, before me personally appeared Jennifer   |
| acknowledge the signing of same as her free act and deed.   | personal many angular transporting   |
|   | 111  |
| <del></del>   | Ten Ci plant   |
|   | Notary Public  |
|   | HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Attorney At Law<br>NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO  |
| State of Ohio ) SS:   | MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPRATION DATE SECTION 147-04 R.C.  |
| County of Summit )  |  |
| On this 2 day of 4 1 1 1 2 day of Yarner to me personally known, and known to me to be the                                    | 2005, before me personally appeared John Eugene  |
| Variet to me personally known, and known to me to be the l  | person who signed the foregoing assignment, and  |
| acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.   | r Common of  |
|   | The car  |
|   | Notary Public  |
|   | 21711701 0 2/01/01 (D. 102-00-0-2) \$43 01/  |
| State of Ohio )   | HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Aftorby At Law<br>notaby public —state of ohio<br>my commission has no expreation date  |
| ) ss:   | SECTION 147.04 A.C.  |
| State of Ohio  SS:  County of Summit  On this 2 day of 4 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4                                  |  |
| On this 21 day of 101   | 2005, before me personally appeared <u>Denise</u>  |
| Jeannette Keith to me personally known, and known to me to be to acknowledge the signing of same as her free act and deed.    | tie Verzont with stemen are threshouth assistancemi and  |
|   |  |
|   | 1 son C.   |
|   | Notary Pipelie   |

HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HIS NO EXPRESSION DATE SECTION 147-05-R.O.

PATENT
REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0311

Docket No. <u>DN2005094</u>

| State of Ohio         | )<br>)   |   |   |
|-----------------------|--|---|---|
| County of Summit      | )  |   |   |
| incavo to me personal | day of   | , 2005, before me persona<br>be the person who signed the f | lly appeared <u>Joseph Alan</u><br>oregoing assignment, and   |
|                       | - (  | Notary Public HENR  | Y C. YOUNG JR. Attorney Association   |
| State of Ohio         | )<br>) ss:   | MYC   | Y C. YOUNG, JR., Attorney At Law<br>IOTARY PUBLIC —STATE OF OHIO<br>SEMISSION HAS NO EXHIBITION DATE<br>SECTION 147,04 S.O. |
| Lay to me personally  | day of A day of known, and known to me to be g of same as his free act and deed. | , 2005, before me persona<br>the person who signed the fo   | illy appeared <u>Donald Ray</u><br>pregoing assignment, and   |
|                       | . www.   | Notary Public   |   |

HENRY C. YOUNG, JR., Afforder At Law NOTARY PURIC —STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE SECTION 14704 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0312